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Rata IOft+R 2025

Dated, the 10th December, 2025

Office Memorandum No. 287/25

Subject:- Promotion of Accountant to the post of Senior Accountant on seniority-cum-fitness
basis under 50% seniority quota for the Vacancy Year 2026 - regarding.

& Congratulations to all officials approved for promotion as Senior Accountant %

The undersigned is directed to refer to this office’s O.M. No. NGE:-11003/1/2025-NGE-
CGA/428 dated 13.10.2025 on the subject cited above wherein the Departmentalized Accounts
Organizations (DAC)s) fLmctioning in Ministries/Departments (Civil) were requested to prepare a
select list of Accountants eligible as on the crucial date of eligibility i.e. 01.01.2026 in terms of DoPT
O.M. No. 22011/4/2013-Esa(D) dated 08.05.2017, for consideration of their promotion as Senior
Accountant under 50% seniority quota for the vacancy year 2026 and the eligibility conditions
mentioned in column no. 10 and note (1) below column no. II of the schedule to the Central Civil
Accounts Service (Senior Accountant Group 'B' Non-Gazetted post) Recruitment Rules, 2025.

2. , in this regard, the DPC meetings in respect of concerned Ministries/Departments (Civil) were
held and the select lists of eligible Accountants alongwith the Departmental Gradation List of
Accountants in each Ministry/Department and a copy of DPC minutes in respect of those Accountants
who have been found FIT for promotion as Senior Accountant on seniority-cum-fitness basis under
50% seniority quota for the vacancy year 2026, received in this office for approval of the Competent
Authority.

3 . Accordingly, the approval of the Competent Authority in Office of the Controller General of
Accounts is hereby conveyed for promotion of a total of 210 Accountants as Senior Accountant on

seniority-cum-fitness basis against vacancies under 50% seniority quota for the vacancy year 2026,
as per list-I and list-II enclosed herewith.

4. The LDCs promoted as Accountant on the basis of passing four papers of AAO (Civil)
Examination-2014 (later cancelled) shall not be considered for promotion as Senior Accountant until
further instructions in this regard as the matter is sub-judice.
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5. The Appointing Authority in the Departmentalized Accounts Organizations may, therefore,
issue promotion order in respect of Accountants working in their respective organizations who have
been approved for promotion as Senior Accountant as per List mentioned in Para 3 above. While
issuing promotion order, it may be ensured in the cases, wherever required, that the sealed cover
procedure is observed as per the instructions issued by the DOPT vide O.M. No. A.22011/4/91-
EsH.(A) dated 14-09-1992 as amended from time to time.

6. The appointing authorities in the Ministries/Departments may also ensure before issuing the
promotion orders, the following: -

6.1 the official fulfils all eligibility conditions as mentioned in Recruitment Rules of the
Senior Accountant including clearance of the probation period and correctness of
particulars of the officials being promoted, as provided to DPC and O/o the CGA in
the select list viz. date of joining as Accountant, SSC CGLE Batch, Rank number,
clearance of probation period and passing of the Departmental Confirmatory
Examination, etc. and in case of any discrepancy, it may be brought to the notice of
this office immediately before issue of promotion order.

6.2 the promoted officials will be placed under two years’ probation period in terms
of Col. (9) of the schedule to RRs of the post of Senior Accountant.

6.3 that official is not undergoing any penalty under CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965; and

6.4 the disciplinary proceedings are either not pending or being contemplated against the
official.

7. The date of promotion of (i) 204 Accountants (as per List-I) as Senior Accountant shall
be effective from date of their taking over charge as Senior Accountant on or after
01.01.2026 except in case of 6 Accountants approved for promotion as Senior Accountant under
junior clause (as per List-II) which shall be effective from the date of joining of their respective
junior official as Senior Accountant subject to provision of F.R. 17(1). A copy of joining order
shall be forwarded to this office invariably.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.

Ends:- as above.

a /MA tIM
(IXirbhay Ku. Ir Singh)

Sr. Accounts Officer
To

The Pr. CCAs/CCAs/CAs(I/c) concerned
Ministries/Departments (Civil)

Copy to: -

The Sr. AO (ITD), O/o the CGA with request to upload this O.M. on CGA’s website.
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Annexure-1 to F.No. NGE-11003/1/2025-NGE-CGA/565 dated 10.12.2025

List-1 of Accountants approved for promotion as Senior Accountant for the vacancy year 2026

Name of the official
S/Shri/Ms/Smt.

g)

S. No. If
SC/ST

a)(+)
1

2
3
4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54

[RinIi
RaFIsi;;;
ItTai-iITailii
ma maT
e

a

mandan Maiumdar
kGiF
liTa:==C==
[:iii;Iii=
a

Eaurav Sharma
ma =
m\=RiF;;TRi;iii
Fom;Tini
Flae-a-1-iiii;;i
KG;in:kIlliiFBIiii
[gi;iiiTaM
IRahulFaim
FaTGFgFiii==
[lqkl;Fm
Rilim=:mldht
[IE:ai-;;Famha m

ST

Dharmendra SinI

Fi;oT)Ml
mland Singh
Ff;;;mIT:iD===a
Eb;;Iiml
hi;iii;FGoswami
HIm;
O

KiiiiT:im
Fmlaiaiii-fai;;
mI
[na
[iokeiiii;aTii;
[;GIii;RaI
a

m h Kumar
[iii;Ri=iFii
RaiNa athak
Fiiii
RJIFiiiiFF=
hGamiwach
F)T\m
Ff;;ea=giir=
linurag Sahu
mI landeepml
FP–ami Kumar
mr yanka Bhatt
Frabhat Panwar
[mri
me

SC

SC
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Cooperation
aBpi;iii
t=oM=

Education
Education
Education

Electronics and Information Technolo
External Affairs
External Affairs
External Affairs
External Affairs
External Affairs
External Affairs
External Affairs
External Affairs
External Affairs
External Affairs

Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance

Ministry / Department

(4)
Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Xga;in-rTafFirT
r
Agriculture aWi ;
Rgriculture an(7:fRI
Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Agricultuma
RgriculttmFil
Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Rg;jinIIiiiiniii-e-rm

O/o the CGA
O/o the CGA
O/o the CGA
O/o the CGA

CPAO
Chemicals & Fertilizers
Chemicals & Fertilizers

Civil Aviation & Tourism
Civil Aviation & m
Civil Aviation &To ilm
Civil Aviation & Tourism
Civil Aviation & Tourism
Civil Aviation & Tourism
Civil Aviation & Tourism
Civil Aviation & Tourism
Civil Aviation & Tourism
Civil Aviation & m=r

Coal

o airs, FmREF
Consumer Affairs, Food and P.D.
o

Consumer Affairs, Food and P.D.
CoWiiREEs:inmm):

/

t'vI \b



S. No.

(1)
55
56

57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73

74
75
76

77
78

79
80
81

82
83
84

85
86
87
88

89
90

r9T-
92
93

94
95
96
97

98
99
100
101

Tl
103

104
105
106
107
108
109

If
SC/ST

a)

Name of the official
'S/Shri/Ms/Smt.'

(2)
I
ma mi
Fai;;aRim
Flubham Borwal
a

IT.gifiainii
Inii;;FgiiTiii
I
Flalini PFa

SC

SC

SC

Fiia;X=;iiiT
ma m
e

RmsDeshwaT
mr
maml==ill;
RiB==
a

Fikita

e

Rlailesh Kumar Singh
Tiiiii)FBi;;ii
TXBTHshek Tomer

FRI
mam
RR3RIIZ
[i=iii;TEIiii;
r

;;;ieit-lilam
Narottam Attri
TilivIii
bb–ei–ai;;it-ii;J
Midhun Jose
[iii:a=giGi;
iinmJi-=i;Festha
In;;aXiiiima;
no
Vima1 Kumar Mittal
TMmm
mr
BnwaTnEifi-ImEi-iT
[&RrmF€iii;laT
mI
Ft
[iiii
FiiTaTiiima mil:i
Fei
ma
MMmIT;i
IRikhil Khandelwal
FRitHaT
FiJIRF;;iT
IMonika
I
FIM;;nSingh

Ministry / Department

(4)

Finance
Finance
Finance

Food Processing Industries
Health and Famijy Wmi
m=mmijy MIF;ii

Iii;;iTffa Tr-s-

Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
= Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs

Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
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S. No.
(1)

110
111

112
113
114

115
116
117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

Fl
126

127

128

129

130
131

132

133

134
135

136
137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146
147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154
155

156
157
158

159
160
161

162
163
164
165

If
SC/ST

a)

Name of the official
'S/Shri/Ms/Smt.'

K)
raveen Kumar

EminFEi;iii
_-m8iiiF;;I
C

He akTyaii
Fohit Ha;v
M
[Xiiin
[&Tiiit–gilT;
[_#g;iii
s

I

Elm;;iT;iiiIT
[Rna=Fr-iiiamm
m: i;;-V;dav
[Xiii;FK=iii
a

mI shuI Kumar
fM
Fanami GM
FS;Ri;iFiT;iF;;
niitT;;iii
ms 1 Singh
mkle Rajesh Wahane
Kiiiiiii;&Gif;
I

ma math Lamii
mIni=
RkTi;Ii
IFiiimil–PRTam
FeZ;InT;i
I
Kali;tiE;iRani;Fei)m
[Vii;Bfi;iii;
r

W=paT;
m h Mishri
FI===iff;GiIT
=B=a
m na Bhati

rirdoaRoll;
IEEs-k=;m;iiIT
mlka Gar!IFmi
RT=iiaiTiiiiF
FaM;)-RITatar
mr hti Bansal
Faveen Kumar
a

Kai;B;Itedi
Favi Pram;
FsB;Filiii;:E
Elii;FR==

rsa
SC

SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

sa [Tn
ST
ST
SC

SC

ST

ST

[–I––
=
[Srsrs
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Ministry / Department

(4)

Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Afna ;
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
mle Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
T= Affairs
Imo e Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs
Home Affairs

Indust
Indust:

Tif-oil;FoI;;;ib iiiama
immation and Broadcastinj
mmation and Broadcastinj
-iiiii;;;TonandBroadcastin1
TiF=r =1 lb=1 nd Broadcastin:
mr Ina B===micastin:
=1 iii=1 ;;;1-=riBroadcastin.
TiITIliMa ;;;;id Broadcastin
Information and Broadcastin'
mITaT;;1–amBroadcastin.
Xl iT:;moadcastin.

INGAF
Labour and Emplo: lent

ma misifce
t;w & Justice

Law & Justice
Mines
Mines

I



S. No.
A)
166
167

168

169

170

171

172
173

174
175
176
177

178
179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187
188

189
190
191

192
193
194
195

196
197

198
199

200

201
202
203
204

If
SC/ST

a)

Name of the official
(S/Shri/Ms/Smt.)

(2)

[:amII ChakraborQ
ITFeaTTim
Fi;hat=DiRir=
mr
F====:iFi
Kia===ii
[t==Fim
FR)inFRa-riT
hail===im;
iDiiGil KIi==iIT
FrM;G=im3upf;
iEiii===;i
IFranaFk-alll
MiaIiFa;(i;
FRi;
FrRE:mTiiiii
K=;;mdav
Mem;1-
FF;iTilii
Fem1
Mit KumarInit
MmRiiicm
Fai=;Ri;=rTewa
mam-iiiliE
Fsmiiii
Fam-R=
Ff;RaTE;iTmam
Elm:mr
mls=ki; iiiIT
m)M;FiiimMem;iii
noaH
©uraG;aii%
Fa mautam
K;iTFKXiirim
mm
meaTgI=

SC

F–t––r–I–1--

U

a
I '- I

H

SC

ST

List-II of Accountants approved for promotion as Senior Accountant
for the vacancy year 2026, under junior clause

Name of the official
S/Shri/Ms/Smt

nadri Sharma
hawana Rawa

KumarSandI

m-it;iiac
=ViI Gwalia

Saurabh Gari

Ministry / Department

(4)
Mines
Mines
Mines
Mines
Mines
Mines
Mines
Mines
Mines
Mines
Mines

Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
m;i:Ttinmrl;;==-;mmns
miTiT:mmi;iTicK-i(Si;falls
Personnel. Public Grievances and Pensions

mFim(=;==e==imsions
Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
Personnel. Public Grievances and Pensions
mRm==;Tc==1-;iMlsiorls
Tiiam;Fi=a=iii Pensions

PFMS
PFMS
PFMS

m;ii==ics and P.I.
Planning, S;i=m=;inT
mFljg:-gIiiiMIaFT
m;iiilg, Stati=;in
}Tming, Ti;I=iT;anFI
Ti;;ililg, Statenim
maid:Xii=mfi:T

Power
Power
Power
Power

Rural DeveloDment

miTil;iiiii
I;;;;mveloDliirT

-S= and Technolo’
mc and Technolo

Ministry / Department

Civil Aviation & Tourism
T;;=Lffairs, Food and P.D

Education
Mines
Mines
Mines
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