F.No. NGE-11003/1/2025-NGE-CGA/565 भारत सरकार / Government of India वित्त मंत्रालय / Ministry of Finance व्यय विभाग / Department of Expenditure महालेखा नियंत्रक / Controller General of Accounts (HR-4 अनुभाग/ Section)

महालेखा नियंत्रक भवन /Mahalekha Niyantrak Bhawan जी.पी.ओ. कॉम्प्लेक्स, ब्लॉक-ई, आई.एन.ए. / GPO Complex, Block-E, INA नई दिल्ली / New Delhi - 110023

ई-मेल / Email ID: - hr4section-cga@nic.in

दिनांक 10 दिसंबर, 2025 Dated, the 10th December, 2025

Office Memorandum No. 287/25

Subject:- Promotion of Accountant to the post of Senior Accountant on seniority-cum-fitness basis under 50% seniority quota for the Vacancy Year 2026 - regarding.

& Congratulations to all officials approved for promotion as Senior Accountant

The undersigned is directed to refer to this office's O.M. No. NGE-11003/1/2025-NGE-CGA/428 dated 13.10.2025 on the subject cited above wherein the Departmentalized Accounts Organizations (DAOs) functioning in Ministries/Departments (Civil) were requested to prepare a select list of Accountants eligible as on the crucial date of eligibility i.e. 01.01.2026 in terms of DoPT O.M. No. 22011/4/2013-Estt(D) dated 08.05.2017, for consideration of their promotion as Senior Accountant under 50% seniority quota for the vacancy year 2026 and the eligibility conditions mentioned in column no. 10 and note (1) below column no. 11 of the schedule to the Central Civil Accounts Service (Senior Accountant Group 'B' Non-Gazetted post) Recruitment Rules, 2025.

- 2. In this regard, the DPC meetings in respect of concerned Ministries/Departments (Civil) were held and the select lists of eligible Accountants alongwith the Departmental Gradation List of Accountants in each Ministry/Department and a copy of DPC minutes in respect of those Accountants who have been found FIT for promotion as Senior Accountant on seniority-cum-fitness basis under 50% seniority quota for the vacancy year 2026, received in this office for approval of the Competent Authority.
- 3. Accordingly, the approval of the Competent Authority in Office of the Controller General of Accounts is hereby conveyed for promotion of a total of 210 Accountants as Senior Accountant on seniority-cum-fitness basis against vacancies under 50% seniority quota for the vacancy year 2026, as per list-I and list-II enclosed herewith.
- 4. The LDCs promoted as Accountant on the basis of passing four papers of AAO (Civil) Examination-2014 (later cancelled) shall not be considered for promotion as Senior Accountant until further instructions in this regard as the matter is sub-judice.

- 5. The Appointing Authority in the Departmentalized Accounts Organizations may, therefore, issue promotion order in respect of Accountants working in their respective organizations who have been approved for promotion as Senior Accountant as per List mentioned in Para 3 above. While issuing promotion order, it may be ensured in the cases, wherever required, that the sealed cover procedure is observed as per the instructions issued by the DOPT vide O.M. No. A.22011/4/91-Estt.(A) dated 14-09-1992 as amended from time to time.
- 6. The appointing authorities in the Ministries/Departments may also ensure before issuing the promotion orders, the following: -
 - 6.1 the official fulfils all eligibility conditions as mentioned in Recruitment Rules of the Senior Accountant including clearance of the probation period and correctness of particulars of the officials being promoted, as provided to DPC and O/o the CGA in the select list viz. date of joining as Accountant, SSC CGLE Batch, Rank number, clearance of probation period and passing of the Departmental Confirmatory Examination, etc. and in case of any discrepancy, it may be brought to the notice of this office immediately before issue of promotion order.
 - 6.2 the promoted officials will be placed under two years' probation period in terms of Col. (9) of the schedule to RRs of the post of Senior Accountant.
 - 6.3 that official is not undergoing any penalty under CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965; and
 - 6.4 the disciplinary proceedings are either not pending or being contemplated against the official.
- 7. The date of promotion of (i) 204 Accountants (as per List-I) as Senior Accountant shall be effective from date of their taking over charge as Senior Accountant on or after 01.01.2026 except in case of 6 Accountants approved for promotion as Senior Accountant under junior clause (as per List-II) which shall be effective from the date of joining of their respective junior official as Senior Accountant subject to provision of F.R. 17(1). A copy of joining order shall be forwarded to this office invariably.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.

Encls:- as above.

(Nirbhay Kumar Singh) Sr. Accounts Officer

To

The Pr. CCAs/CCAs/CAs(I/c) concerned Ministries/Departments (Civil)

Copy to: -

The Sr.AO (ITD), O/o the CGA with request to upload this O.M. on CGA's website.

List-I of Accountants approved for promotion as Senior Accountant for the vacancy year 2026

S. No.	Name of the official (S/Shri/Ms/Smt.)	If SC/ST	Ministry / Department
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
_ 1	Nikunj		Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
2	Aditi Rawat	7 × K	Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
3	Vivek Sharma		Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
4	Sachin Chhillar		Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
5	Geetu Gambhir		Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
6	Tanuj Baweja		Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
7	Chandan Majumdar		Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
8	Ronak		Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
9	Shailesh Kumar		Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
10	Anshu Kumari		Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
11	Raghav Gupta		O/o the CGA
12	Gaurav Sharma		O/o the CGA
13	Sachin Kumar		O/o the CGA
14	Avinash Kumar Meena	ST	O/o the CGA
15	Roshan Thakur		CPAO
16	Shailesh Mohan		Chemicals & Fertilizers
17	Mayank Kumar Saxena		Chemicals & Fertilizers
18	Shagun Gupta		Civil Aviation & Tourism
19	Rahul		Civil Aviation & Tourism
20	Tanvi Mittal		Civil Aviation & Tourism
21	Mayank Sharma		Civil Aviation & Tourism
22	Nikhil Bhardwaj		Civil Aviation & Tourism
23	Ankush Chaudhary		Civil Aviation & Tourism
24	C.G. Chandrasudha Rani		Civil Aviation & Tourism
25	Dharmendra Singh		Civil Aviation & Tourism
26	Anoop Singh	SC	Civil Aviation & Tourism Civil Aviation & Tourism
27	Chand Singh	SC	Civil Aviation & Tourism Civil Aviation & Tourism
28	Hargovind Mamgai	SC	Coal
29	Dhruv Singhal		Consumer Affairs, Food and P.D.
30	Abhishek Goswami		Consumer Affairs, Food and P.D.
31	Anil Khicher		
32			Consumer Affairs, Food and P.D.
	Monu Kumar		Consumer Affairs, Food and P.D.
33	Sandip Mallick	SC	Consumer Affairs, Food and P.D.
34	Darshan Singh Tomer		Cooperation
35	Amit		Cooperation
36	Vijay		Cooperation
37	Lokendra Singh		Education
38	Anisha Singh		Education
39	Narendra Singh Shekhawat		Education
40	Mukesh Kumar	SC	Electronics and Information Technology
41	Shubham Vijay		External Affairs
42	Aditya Pathak		External Affairs
43	Rohit		External Affairs
44	Utkarsh Pandey		External Affairs
45	Nishant Siwach		External Affairs
46	Divya Biloo		External Affairs
47	Yogesh Sharma		External Affairs
48	Anurag Sahu		External Affairs
49	Amandeep Singh	SC	External Affairs
50	Pankaj Kumar	SC	External Affairs
51	Priyanka Bhatt		Finance
52	Prabhat Panwar		Finance
53	Tarun		Finance
54	Neha Tyagi		Finance



S. No.	Name of the official (S/Shri/Ms/Smt.)	If SC/ST	Ministry / Department
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
55	Anshu Kumar Ojha	April 1	Finance
56	Maheesh Kumar		Finance
57	Manoj Kumar		Finance
58	Shubham Borwal	SC	Food Processing Industries
59	Raj Kumar	SC	Health and Family Welfare
60	V. Senthil Kumar	SC	Health and Family Welfare
61	Ferheen Sultana		Home Affairs
62	Dhiraj Kumar Rai		Home Affairs
63	Shalini Priya		Home Affairs
64	Akash Awasthi		Home Affairs
65	Manpreet Kaur		Home Affairs
66	Sandeep Singh		Home Affairs
67	Vikas Deshwal		Home Affairs
68	Pramod		Home Affairs
69	Harsh Chaudhary		Home Affairs
70	Monika Monika		Home Affairs
71	Kanchi Mittal		Home Affairs
72	Nikita		Home Affairs
73	Deepanshu Sharma		Home Affairs
74	Shailesh Kumar Singh		Home Affairs
75	Dimple Sharma		Home Affairs
76	Abhishek Tomer		Home Affairs
77	Shubham Mishra		Home Affairs
78	Krishan Kumar		Home Affairs
79	Nitish Sharma		Home Affairs
80	Sunirmal Ghosh		Home Affairs
81			Home Affairs
	Kirti Gupta		Home Affairs
82	Divyapreet Singh Narottam Attri		Home Affairs Home Affairs
83			Home Affairs Home Affairs
84	Naveen Chatteries		Home Affairs Home Affairs
85	Deep Chatterjee		Home Affairs Home Affairs
86 87	Midhun Jose		
	Ajay Vikram Singh		Home Affairs
88	Anmol Kulshrestha		Home Affairs
89	Anand Singh Mertia		Home Affairs
90	Sombir		Home Affairs
91	Vimal Kumar Mittal		Home Affairs
92	Nisha Bisht		Home Affairs
93	Preety		Home Affairs
94	Bhawani Singh Shekhawat		Home Affairs
95	Manish Kumar		Home Affairs
96	Shivam		Home Affairs
97	Tushar Sharma		Home Affairs
98	Shubham Prakash		Home Affairs
99	Himanshi		Home Affairs
100	Raj Nandini Mukherjee		Home Affairs
101	Devank Bansal		Home Affairs
102	Vikas		Home Affairs
103	Divya Prakash Sharma		Home Affairs
104	Nikhil Khandelwal		Home Affairs
105	Mahendra Kumar Sharma		Home Affairs
106	Rajeev Sharma		Home Affairs
107	Monika		Home Affairs
108	Aman Pandey		Home Affairs
109	Shivanshu Singh		Home Affairs



S. No.	Name of the official (S/Shri/Ms/Smt.)	If SC/ST	Ministry / Department
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
110	Naveen Kumar		Home Affairs
111	Shubham Kumar		Home Affairs
112	Nitin Choudhary		Home Affairs
113	Sachin Nagar		Home Affairs
114	Deepak Tyagi		Home Affairs
115	Rohit Yadav		Home Affairs
116	Swati		Home Affairs
117	J Manish		Home Affairs
118	Manjeet Singh		Home Affairs
119	Shubham Saini		Home Affairs
120	Ashish Kumar		Home Affairs
121	Ankit Kumar		Home Affairs
122	Shekhar Suman		Home Affairs
123	Khileshwar Prasad		Home Affairs
124	Harminder Singh		Home Affairs
125	Abhinav Yadav		Home Affairs
126	Ashish Kumar	SC	Home Affairs
127	Pankaj Kumar	SC	Home Affairs
128	Anshul Kumar	SC	Home Affairs
129	Neeraj	SC	Home Affairs
130	Manami Sarkar	SC	Home Affairs
131	Sphuran Naskar	SC	Home Affairs
132	Rithik Duriya	SC	Home Affairs
133	Vishal Singh	SC	Home Affairs
134	Twinkle Rajesh Wahane	SC	Home Affairs
135	Siddharth Meena	ST	Home Affairs
136	Muniraj Meena	ST	Home Affairs
137	Samrath Lal Meena	ST	Home Affairs
138	Anju Gautam	SC	Home Affairs
139	Alka Rani	SC	Home Affairs
140	Purusottam Priyadarshi		Home Affairs
141	Hemendra Lal		Home Affairs
142	Anita Kumari		Home Affairs
143	Sakchhi Lakra	ST	Home Affairs
144	Richa Sharma		Home Affairs
145	Deepak Pandey	The state of the	Home Affairs
146	Varis Mustafa		Industry
147	Prabhakar Kumar	ST	Industry
148	Manu Pooniya		Information and Broadcasting
149	Manish Mishra		Information and Broadcasting
150	Mousam Saroha		Information and Broadcasting
151	Aman Bhargav		Information and Broadcasting
152	Kalpana Bhati		Information and Broadcasting
153	Nirdosh Soam		Information and Broadcasting
154	Muskan Singhala		Information and Broadcasting
155	Priyanka Garg		Information and Broadcasting
156	Gaurav Bharti	SC	Information and Broadcasting
157	Manvendra Singh	SC	Information and Broadcasting
158	Sandeep Bhaskar	SC	Information and Broadcasting
159	Srishti Bansal		INGAF
160	Naveen Kumar		Labour and Employment
161	Sakshe Gangwar		Law & Justice
162	Sunny Dwivedi		Law & Justice
163	Ravi Prakash Ashish Kumar Jha		Law & Justice Mines
164			Mines Mines
165	Manish Kumar		MINICS



S. No.	Name of the official (S/Shri/Ms/Smt.)	If SC/ST	Ministry / Department
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
166	Subhan Chakraborty		Mines
167	Yogesh Ruhil		Mines
168	Rishabh Mishra		Mines
169	Preeti		Mines
170	Navneet Dubey		Mines
171	Sushanta Sahoo		Mines
172	Vishnu Das M		Mines
173	Bipin Kumar Barnwal		Mines
174	Tanmoy Sutradhar	SC	Mines
175	Manish Kumar Singh		Mines
176	Pralay Krishna Gupta		Mines
177	Kuljeet Singh		Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
178	Pranay Kaul		Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
179	Shivangi Pandey		Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
180	Chinti		Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
181	Pratiksha Katiyar	7752701	Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
182	Aakash Yadav		Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
183	Neelam		Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
184	Pramod Saini	7 75 17 17	Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
185	Desiha Singh	SC	Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
186	Sumit Kumar		PFMS
187	Nikhil Sharma		PFMS
188	Neetu Choudhary		PFMS
189	Rajeev Kumar Tewary	7 7 7 7 7	Planning, Statistics and P.I.
190	Vandana Singla	10.00	Planning, Statistics and P.I.
191	Vishal Jain		Planning, Statistics and P.I.
192	Rahul Kumar		Planning, Statistics and P.I.
193	Vaibhav Arora	7 7 7 7	Planning, Statistics and P.I.
194	Parneet Kaur	SC	Planning, Statistics and P.I.
195	Kunal Jagriya	SC	Planning, Statistics and P.I.
196	Muskan Khanna		Power
197	Abhishek Mishra		Power
198	Nitesh Sharma		Power
199	Yogesh Kumar Yadav		Power
200	Saurabh Singh Rathore		Rural Development
201	Gaurav Gautam		Rural Development
202	Ashish Kumar Meena	ST	Rural Development
203	Sagar		Science and Technology
204	Neetu Sharma		Science and Technology

<u>List-II of Accountants approved for promotion as Senior Accountant</u> <u>for the vacancy year 2026, under junior clause</u>

S. No.	Name of the official (S/Shri/Ms/Smt.)	If SC/ST	Ministry / Department
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Himadri Sharma		Civil Aviation & Tourism
2	Bhawana Rawat		Consumer Affairs, Food and P.D.
3	Sandeep Kumar		Education
4	Kuldeep Jangid		Mines
5	Naveen Gwalia	SC	Mines
6	Saurabh Gari	ST	Mines

